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President’s Message 

FARA Horizons 

and more... 

FARA Horizons 
 
 
Nov 3: FARA Meeting … 
 
Nov 5:  NH ARES Set Exercise- ares.ema.arro.org/node/733 
 
Nov 5-7: ARRL Sweepstakes (CW) 
 
Nov 9: VE Session 
 
Nov 19-21: ARRL Sweepstakes (Phone) 
 
Dec 10-11: ARRL 10 Meter Contest 
 
Dec TBD: No meeting, Holiday gathering instead 
 
Sep 8-10, 2017: Boxboro 

This month’s Circuit sponsored by: 

President’s Message 
Hello. 

This month's speaker will be our own Sumner Weisman, W1VIV, who will be presenting 
A Video History of FARA.  The presentation includes a 1935 black & white video of an 
early FARA meeting, the members showing their amazing 1935 radios, an early FARA 
Halloween party, and some Field Days. 

October's guest, Bill Acito, W1PA, overcame some logistical problems to discuss satellite 
communications. 

Also in November will be the ARRL Sweepstakes.  The dates are:  5-7 for CW, 19-21 for 
Phone.  See http://www.arrl.org/sweepstakes for details.  Since I haven't yet been made 
aware of any shacks being volunteered for a club exercise, we'll be on our own this year. 

Next month we will be having a FARA night out instead of our usual meeting.  The de-
tails for this are not finalized yet, but will be passed along as soon as they are available. 

Paul, N1VAM 
November 3 
 
 
Our own Sumner, W1VIV will be pre-
senting a video history of FARA. 
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Club Information 2016 

 
President Paul King N1VAM  president@fara.org 
Vice President John Iwuc KB1VXY  vp@fara.org 
Clerk Victor Anderson K1VEA 508-877-8299 secretary@fara.org 
Treasurer Jim Houston AB1YQ 508-303-0011 treasurer@fara.org 
Director Sumner Weisman W1VIV  director@fara.org 
Director of Training   
Director of Testing Jim Weckback W1EQW 508-435-6487 testing@fara.org  
Publicity Coordinator Joe Weisse W1HAI 508-654-9999 franjoe@verizon.net 
Emergency Coordinator  
Activities Director Gordy Bello K1GB 781-891-5572 k1gb@arrl.net 
Scholarship Comm. Ch. Dick Cosma AA1VI 508-877-8241 scholarships@fara.org 
Newsletter Editor Robert Hess N1UVA 860-227-9188 circuit@fara.org 
Webmaster Eric Taylor KB1PJN 508-653-7778 webmaster@fara.org 
 
Meeting: Club meetings are normally held on the 1st Thursday of each month at 7:30PM in the Framingham Police 

Station 
 
 
Club Nets: FARA Net:  Sunday, 7:30PM, 147.75/147.15 - social/chat, ARES preparedness 
 
  
Club Station: W1FY, the club station and shack,  is open Saturday mornings from 9:00-12:00.  Call the club number, 508-

879-8097 to confirm. 
 
 
Club Web Site: fara.org 
 
Social Media: facebook.com/faraw1fy 
 twitter.com/fara_w1fy 
 
Mail Address: PO Box 3005 
 Framingham, MA 01705 


